2019 No. 1144

The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) (No. 3) Regulations 2019

Amendment of Schedule 1

3.—(1) Schedule 1 (amendment of Titles 1 to 15) is amended in accordance with this regulation.

- (2) In sub-paragraph (3)(a)(ii) of paragraph 34—
 - (a) for "by 31 May 2020" substitute "within 12 months of exit day";
 - (b) for "each year after 2020" substitute "in each subsequent year".

(3) For sub-paragraph (4)(b) of paragraph 45 substitute—

"(b) in the second subparagraph, in the second sentence, for "by 1 June 2009" substitute "within 12 months of exit day".".

(4) In sub-paragraph (3)(c) of paragraph 47, for ""the Medical Devices" substitute ""Parts II to IV of the Medical Devices".

(5) In sub-paragraph (3) of paragraph 49, for "the Medical Devices" substitute "Parts II to IV of the Medical Devices".

(6) In paragraph 95—

- (a) for sub-paragraph (3)(a) substitute—
 - "(a) in the first sentence, for "By 1 June 2019" substitute "Within 18 months of exit day";";
- (b) for sub-paragraph (6)(a) substitute—
 - "(a) in the first sentence, for "By 1 June 2019" substitute "Within 18 months of exit day";";
- (c) for sub-paragraph (7)(a) substitute—
 - "(a) for "by 1 June 2019" substitute "within 18 months of exit day";".